














HEATING AIR-CONDITIONING
PROCESS PIPING VENTILATING

POWER PLAM'S PLUMBING

THE PAUL-RICE ENGINEERING CO.

2000 VINE STREET
BALTIMORE 23, MD.

PROPOSAL

SUBJECT: 5chool Building - Revised Heating March 1, 1965
TO:

Mr., Edwin Myers
7728 Wynbrook Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to guote you the sum of FIVE THOUSAND, ONE
HUNDRED FORTY THREE DOLLARS ($5,143.00) to revise the
heating system in your three story school building. We
have included all necessary labor, material, tools and
equipment for a complete job as follows:

After inspecting the school building we found the boiler
was adequate to heat the building, however, the heat

was not being distributed properly. Wehave not figured

to do any work on the boiler or increase the size of the
boiler,

We have added the following heating units:

Third floor - 11 convectors

Second floor - 6 convectors
First floor - 4 convectors
Ground floor - 2 unit heaters

If the above is acceptable we will furnish you with
sketches of each floor showing location of the new
units and where we propose to tie into the existing

piping.
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W. M. Schoenfelder & Associates, Inec.

ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS

W. M. SCHOENFELDER yd 4 ;':ﬂ'?:o:é i':::li:
CHARD e DR ApTil 5, 1965 Q 230 e e
VICE PRESIDENT AREA CODE: 301-—243-8853 |
Mr. John E, Myers RE: United Evan. Church
7728 Wynbrook Rd. East Ave. & Dillon St,
Baltimore, Md. 21224 Baltimore, NMd., 21224
ATTEN,: Mr. J.E. Myers SUB: FOLDING PARTITIONS

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to quote the following prices for Hufcor
sound insulated accordian partitions as manufactured by the
Hough Mfg, Corp. of Janesville, Wisconsin, We are quoting on
a 41'-6" wide opening to open in the center, permanently at-
tached at one wall and detachable at the other, When making
reference to 8'-0" high partitions, it will be necessary for
a bulk head to be dropped down from the ceiling to receive the
track. When making reference to ceiling height partitions,
all our prifes are based on heavy duty extruded aluminum track
with factory painted double wide flange sub-chanel, This sub-
chanel will be furnished to the job to be installed by the
ceiling contractor on a firm wood support furnished by them.,

PRICE # 1: Series 2500, 8'-0" high, class 22, nine hundred
eleven dollars ($911.00),

PRICE # 2: Series 3%00, 8'-0" high, class 38, one thousand,
one hundred forty-two dollars ($1,142.00).

PRICE # 3: Series 2500, ceiling height, class 22, one thous-
and, two hundred fifty-six dollars ($1,256.00).

PRICE # 4: Series 3500, ceiling height, class 38, one thous-
and, five hundred seventy dollars ($1,570.00).

PRICE # 5: Series 4500, ceiling height, class 42, one thousand,
eight hundred six dollars ($1,806,00),

PRt # &: In the event gou should desire a cremone bolt to be

Trnsialled six feet (6'-0") from the interior wall which will
permit a short section of the partition to be operated as a
pass through, add the sum of forty-five dollars ($45.00), to
any of the above prices,

All of the above prices incluse installation of the
partitions, We do not include the bulk head for the 8'-0O"



RE+ United *™:an. “hurch
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Continuation of letter for quotations on folding partitions,

partitions or the wood grounds for the ceiling height parti-
tions, as we are of the opinion that this work could most
economically be performed by the ceiling contractor, If this
does not prove to be satisfactory, please contact us for fur-
ther pricing.

Please contact us as snon as possible regarding the
rutcome of the abhove quotations,

Very sincerely vours,

W, M, SCHOENFELDER & ASSOC., INC.

f4 P B )%/l %&;rd/&h ,

James M, Gréen, Magr,
Bg/ltimore Office
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April 6, 1965

Mre Je Le rieyers

7728 ynbrook Rd. Sub:  lolding -abric Doors
Baltinore, 1d. 21224 United Lwvangelical Church
Gentlemen:

Coniirming our recent telephone conversatimy, we can quote you ..2,500,00
for {urnishing and installing one peir of Holcamb (: Hokels Super Sound Guard ..24
Jor one ovening approximate 41'3" long by 103" high, discription of wuhich can be
{ound on Page 3, in the attached Holcomb (. Hoke Catalogue. Ii Holcomb & Hoke's
Souper Sound Guard .=-C be required, discription of which can be Jound on Fage 7,
our price would be ::2,000,00,

The above prices do not include the lurnishing and installing of necessary
blocizing to uhich we attach our channel and track. Ve quote these prices as a
metter of information and we cannot accept an order because of the dilficuliy in
zetting the crates ol doors 1o the 3rd {loor. This is a major problen as the weight
of the .24 is 6.2 Lbs. per 3ge ite and the weight ol the .~& is 3.7 Lbs. per Sg. -te
Zven i the .~-~8 is used the uweight ol one crate would be appro:iimately 300 Lbs.,
which is still to much to take up the steps. I you would permit the use ol 4 doors
instead of a pair, we would discuss this matter further with our installation men
to see il vhey could handle this weight.

Awailting your reply, and thanl:ing your for the opportunity ol quoting rou,
ue are,

Very truly yours,
CIARIES IUGLAN & COLmALY
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